

Grinnell Public Library District

Exhibits and Display Policy

The Library District provides a venue for rotating exhibits in designated open public spaces at the Grinnell Public Library in accordance with the library's mission statement.

Local artists or groups who wish to display must submit samples for review. Works of art or displays chosen for these temporary exhibits are lent to the Library District by the individual artist or group for a period of time specified by written agreement. The Library District neither purchases these works or displays of art nor profits from exhibiting them. The installation and deinstallation of the exhibit is the responsibility of the artist or group, with the supervision of a staff member. While the Library District will provide reasonable security for such exhibits, security cannot be guaranteed and insurance cannot be provided to the artist or group by the Library District.

A committee of staff will recommend an exhibit to the Library Director who, in turn, will have the final determination on whether the Library District will host the exhibit.

Approved by Board of Trustees June 15, 2022



Grinnell Public Library District

Exhibits and Display Application

Please submit this form, along with your artist statement, bio or resume, and samples of your artwork as indicated below.

Name of applicant:	
Address:	
Phone: Alt. Phone:	
Email:	
Describe your artwork - materials/mediums used, number for this exhibit.	er of pieces proposed
Please attach all the following (incomplete applications	will not be considered):
Artist Statement	
Artist Bio/Resume	
• Examples of your work: 3 photos - emailed to:(Director@ If artist has a website, please provide the web address here:	
(We will generate a QR code linking to the artist's website if y accepted.)	our display is
Submit your completed application form and supplementary r	materials to:
Executive Director	
Grinnell Public Library District	
2642 East Main Street	
Wappingers Falls NY 1259	